

## SOUTHWEST SNIFFERS SCENT WORK CLUB OF NEW MEXICO

Membership Renewal 2023

Choose membership type:	Individual (\$10)	Family (\$15)
Applicant Information:		
Name(s):		
City:	State/Zip Code: _	
Phone:		
Email:		
Dog breed(s):		
Interests (check all that app	oly):	
Scent Work Classes	_ Practice Sessions with other men	mbers
Scent Work Trials	Trial Volunteer Work	

## AGREEMENT TO HOLD HARMLESS WAIVER AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK

I understand and acknowledge that I am joining Southwest Sniffers Scent Work Club of New Mexico voluntarily, and that I expressly assume full responsibility and liability for any damage, accident, or injury which may occur while being a participant at club activities.

I understand that attendance at club sponsored events pertaining to the training of dogs in the sport of Nose Work, is not without risk to me, members of my family, or my dog. There may be dogs to which I will be exposed that may be difficult to control and may be the cause of injury, even when handled with the greatest amount of care. I further acknowledge that these activities will be held in locations or facilities that may have uneven surfaces or unexpected items with which I may come in contact.

With that understanding, I hereby waive, release and hold harmless, Southwest Sniffers Scent Work Club of New Mexico, its Officers and Board of Directors, its members, volunteers, and agents, from any and all claims for liability or damages which I or my dog my suffer including specifically, but without limitation, any injury or damage as the result of any action by any dog, including my own, or any accident related to the Nose Work search process.

Signature:	Date:
~	